

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2097 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 17, after "include" insert a comma
- 1.3 Page 1, line 18, after "to" insert a comma
- 1.4 Page 2, line 16, delete "Standards" and insert "Criteria" and delete "(a)" and delete "any
1.5 grades"
- 1.6 Page 2, line 17, delete "kindergarten" and insert "early childhood"
- 1.7 Page 2, delete lines 25 and 26
- 1.8 Page 3, line 5, after "school" insert "district or charter school"
- 1.9 Page 3, line 9, delete everything after the period
- 1.10 Page 3, delete lines 10 and 11
- 1.11 Page 3, line 21, delete "A" and insert "Any"
- 1.12 Page 3, line 22, delete "kindergarten" and insert "early childhood"
- 1.13 Page 3, line 23, delete "standards" and insert "criteria"
- 1.14 Page 3, line 28, delete everything after the period
- 1.15 Page 3, delete line 29
- 1.16 Page 3, line 30, delete "Every" and insert "A" and after "school" insert "district or charter
1.17 school"
- 1.18 Page 4, line 7, after "school" insert "district or charter school"
- 1.19 Page 4, line 11, after "A" insert "school" and after "district" insert "or charter school"
- 1.20 Page 4, line 20, delete "Publicly available information" and insert "Board meeting" and
1.21 delete everything after the third period

- 2.1 Page 4, delete lines 21 to 30
- 2.2 Page 5, delete line 1
- 2.3 Page 5, line 2, delete "local" and delete "board" and insert "boards"
- 2.4 Page 5, delete lines 7 to 9